

## APPROVED AGENDA OF THE 24<sup>th</sup> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

## SPECIAL SESSION VIA TELECONFERENCE

June 19, 2020 - 10:00 AM

		PRESIDING: Honorable Seth D	Damon, Speaker, 24 <sup>th</sup> Navajo Nation C	Council	
1.	CA	CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION			
2.	RE	RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS			
3.	RE	EVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA			
		(m) Honorable Kee Allen Begay Jr.	(s) Honorable Eugene Tso	(v) <b>19 - 0</b>	
4.	RE	CPORTS: None			
5.	OL	OLD BUSINESS: None			
6.	NE	NEW BUSINESS:			
	A.	A. <b>LEGISLATION 0130-20:</b> An Action Relating to Naabik'íyáti' and Navajo Nation Council Overriding the Navajo Nation President's Veto of Navajo Nation Council Resolution CMY-44-(2/3)  SPONSOR: Honorable Daniel E. Tso  CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Seth Damon			
		(m)	(s)	(v)	
	B.	B. <b>LEGISLATION 0132-20:</b> An Action Relating to Health Education and Human Services, Budgand Finance and Naabik'íyáti' Committees, and the Navajo Nation Council; Approving a Adopting the Navajo Nation CARES Fund Expenditure Plans for Special Duty Pay, Person Protective Equipment and Facility Safety Assurance (2/3)  SPONSOR: Honorable Seth Damon			
		(m)	(s)	(v)	

C. **LEGISLATION 0116-20:** An Action Relating to Budget and Finance and Naabik'íyáti' Committees, and the Navajo Nation Council; Establishing the Navajo Nation CARES Fund to be Comprised of the Share of the Coronavirus Relief Fund Received from the United States Pursuant to the Federal CARES Act; Authorizing the President of the Navajo Nation to Establish an Expenditure Plan(s) in Accordance with the Federal CARES Act and Other Laws; Authorizing the Formation of the Dikos Ntsaaígíí-19 Relief Fund Work Group; Providing for Audit of the Fund and

Reporting to the Federal Government SPONSOR: Honorable Edmund Yazzie

CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Kee Allen Begay, Jr.

CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Paul Begay

CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Herman M. Daniels, Jr.

CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Pernell Halona CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Jamie Henio CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Rickie Nez

CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Edison J. Wauneka

D. LEGISLATION 0058-20: An Act Relating to Law and Order, Resources and Development, Budget and Finance, Naabik'íyáti and Navajo Nation Council; Amending Vote Provisions of 24 N.N.C. § 605 (B), Vote Requirement for Enactment of Sales Tax Ordinance by Local Governance-Certified Chapter
 SPONSOR: Honorable Jamie Henio

E. **LEGISLATION 0123-20:** An Action Relating to Naabik'íyáti' and the Navajo Nation Council; Cancelling the Primary Election for the 2020 Chapter Election; Setting One Chapter Election Date for November 3, 2020; Waiving 11 N.N.C. §§ 3(C) and 41

SPONSOR: Honorable Edison J. Wauneka CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Pernell Halona

## F. CONSENT AGENDA:

**LEGISLATION 0286-19:** An Act Relating to Law and Order, Health, Education and Human Services, Naabik'íyáti' Committee and the Navajo Nation Council; Amending Legislation CO-64-17 "Declaring the Second Friday in May to be Known as 'Navajo Police Officer Day' within the Navajo Nation *SPONSOR: Honorable Otto Tso* 

**LEGISLATION 0119-20:** An Action Relating to the Resources and Development Committee, the Health, Education and Human Services Committee, the Naabik'íyáti' Committee and the Navajo Nation Council; Cancelling the Navajo Nation Fair, the Fourth of July Celebration, the Northern Navajo Nation Fair, and all the Other Fairs, Rodeos and Ropings held on the Navajo

Nation During 2020 SPONSOR: Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton

CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Pernell Halona CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Jamie Henio CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Daniel E. Tso

CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Otto Tso

CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Edison J. Wauneka CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Jimmy Yellowhair

(m) (s) (v)

7. CLOSE OF SESSION; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT